

Date: 27/03/2024

To,

MITHALAL MANOJ

N.A 70 112TH CROSS OFF KALIDASA ROAD JAYALAKSHMIPURAM V V MOHALLA MYSORE VANIVILAS MOHALL N.A Mysore Karnataka

Mysore

Dear Sir,

Sub: Your Application to ICICI BANK Ltd, for the approval of your project Yesh Samruddhi situated at Old No Sy No 194 new no 194/2 SVCP Industries Chatnihalli village Varuna Hobli Mysore Karnataka.

With respect to the above subject, we are pleased to inform you that we have accepted your application and approved the aforesaid project subject to the terms mentioned herein under.

- 1. Customer needs to submit the documents as per Procedures & Draft (P & D) (Annexure I) for availing the disbursement & additionally fulfill following conditions (optional) Annexure III after approval of the loan
- 2. As per the information shared with bank, there is no construction funding availed for this project. The payment will be released on the bank account number noted in Annexure II.
- 3. Project approval given for building as per Annexure IV.
- 4. Communication mail address as shared with bank Yeshfarms@gmail.com , builder contact person name Manoj. Contact no. +91 9986099000 & Authorized signatory as captured in draft agreement -

In case of all future correspondence regarding this project and individual cases in this project, please quote the APF file no. KA/MYS/24/46842

In case of any queries regarding this project please contact Branch Sales Manager **Branch Sales Manager**, SHAMU. on 9742702700 and EKANTH B M on 7259419142

Note: Please refer additional terms & conditions to this project as mentioned in Annexure V.

We thank you for your interest in ICICI BANK LTD and look forward to a long and a mutually rewarding association with you.

Best Regards,

For ICICI BANK LTD,

Annexure I - Conditions to be met by Individual borrower before disbursement

1	only 60% of the site are released, APF coded as all civil works are completed. Disbursement to be done for released sites against registration.
2	As per Legal K J Rajesh is the title holder of the property and Manoj M S is confirming party for executing sale agreement and deed.
3	Legal remarks to be referred for documents to be collected before disbursement. EC from 14 02 2024 to till date to be collected.

Annexure II - Bank Account Details

BANK LIMITED and	velopers Develop	per 50570003002025	501 KARB0000505	570052003

Annexure III - Conditions to be met by developer before disbursement

1	only 60% of the site are released, APF coded as all civil works are completed. Disbursement to be done for released sites against registration.
2	As per Legal K J Rajesh is the title holder of the property and Manoj M S is confirming party for executing sale agreement and deed.
3	Legal remarks to be referred for documents to be collected before disbursement. EC from 14 02 2024 to till date to be collected.

Annexure IV

Building name as per plan	Permitted structure as per sanction plan	Approved payment scheme
Plot		

Annexure V - Additional terms and conditions to be met by the developer

- It is presumed that all the material facts concerning the project have been disclosed to us. Kindly note that
 the approval would stand canceled if any material fact is not disclosed and the same is found to be at
 variance with the statutory laws required to be fulfilled or in any other way detrimental to the interests of the
 project and its members.
- 2. ICICI BANK Ltd requests your co-operation in providing any further information or document that we may require regarding the project.
- 3. The approval in effect enables the members who have booked in the project to apply for a Home Loan to ICICI BANK Ltd. ICICI BANK Ltd would assess the repayment capacity of each applicant according to its norms to grant a loan and we reserve the right to reject any application that does not fit into our norms.
- 4. Developer to ensure that structural stability of the building construction is complied with as per applicable statutory norms.
- 5. To check the latest status, validity & approval of the project please log in to www.home.icicicbank.com where we shall be publishing the project name as approved by ICICI Bank.